10.29-24

<b>Express Mail Label No.</b>	. EV53433311	1US	D	ate: 10	0/29/04			
					omer No. 0133	33		88235F-P
Form PTO 1595 1-31-92 MODIFIED 2-15-93	RECORD.	<i>∫  <b>88</b>(8</i> 1)	11-05	-200	04			TMENT OF COMME tent and Trademark Of
Tab settings ® ® ® ▼	<u> </u>							<u> </u>
1. Name of conveying party(s Assignor #1: Giana Assignor #2: Ronald	M. Phelan		10287	6880				8 U.S.PT /978190
2. Name and address of recei	ving party(ies):							1754
Name: Eastman Kodak Co	ompany	City:	Rocheste	r	State:	NY	Zip:	14650-220
3. Nature of Conveyance:	X Assignme							
Assignor#1: 29 Octo Assignor#2: 26 Octo 4. Application number(s) or p If this document is being filed to	ober 2004  oatent number(s):				Be Assigned	a as the eve	ecution	
date of the Assignment, unless stated	_	pacanon, the	execution d	ue oi the a	ppiication is the same	as me exe	ecution	<u> </u>
5. Name and address of party	to whom corresp	ondence c	oncerning	docume	nt should be mail	ed:		
Name: Pamela R. Cı	rocker	Add	ress:	Eastma	n Kodak Compar	ıy, Pater	nt Legal St	aff
City: Rochester		Sı	State:		Zip:	Zip: 14650-2201		
6. The total number of applic	ations and patents	involved	is one (1)	unless st	ated as follows:			
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h):	\$		closed		Authorized to be	charged	l to deposi	t account
8. Eastman Kodak Company	Deposit account r	number: <u>C</u>	05-0225					
		DO N	OT HEE THE	S SDA GE				
		DO N	OT USE THI	S SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowled of the original document.	lge and belief, the	foregoing	g informati	on is tru	e and correct and	l any att	ached cop	y is a true co
Paula West Name of Person Signing			- Vaula West			10/29/04		
name of Person Si	gning	I		Signat	ture		ı	Date
					Total number	of pages i	ncluding cov	er sheet:
1/500V EIJREES VVVVVOVV VEVOS	75 1 <u>007</u> 0100							
1	25 10978190							
2:8021 40.00 DA	25 10978190							

PATENT

**REEL: 015943 FRAME: 0037** 

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, I/we do hereby assign to Eastman Kodak Company, a New Jersey corporation having a principal place of business in Rochester, New York, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, in and to all of my/our inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for patent for

## HEAT CONDUCTING MOUNTING FIXTURE FOR SOLID-STATE LAMP

which is [check one]  X a non-provisional application for patent executed on the a provisional application for patent by: an international application for patent by:	e date(s) shown below by:
Assignor # 1: Giana M. Phelan	Date October 29, 2004
Assignor # 2: Ronald S. Cok	Date O talu 26, 2004
in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, together provisional or non-provisional application, and any divisional thereof, and any applications, including international application part in the United States and all other countries. I/We do hassignment to Eastman Kodak Company with respect to the er the inventions were made. I/We also do hereby assign to East to Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on any opriority rights arising from any of these applications under regulations. I/We agree that any of these applications, at East in the name of Eastman Kodak Company or its designee. I/We Eastman Kodak Company may be necessary to obtain any such thereto in Eastman Kodak Company or its designee. I/We furt to myself/ourselves, I/we shall furnish to Eastman Kodak memoranda, or other evidence in my/our possession relating any ex parte or inter partes legal or administrative proceeding Letters Patent and similar protective rights that may be grant manner as such issuance shall be requested by Eastman Kodak construed and interpreted in all respects in accordance with the	
Signature of Assignor # 1  Giana M. Phelan	Witness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650
Witnessed: October 29 2004  Witnessed: West	
Signature of Assignor # 2  Ronald S. Cok	Witness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650
Date: October 26, 2004 Witnessed: Vaula West	
Witnessed: auca west	

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 015943 FRAME: 0038

**RECORDED: 10/29/2004**